SHERIFF’S SALE
Distribution Sheet

; ~ B
PNC  Panle vs. _(aade 3 Suson _ittcten

NO. [ 8~ IR D , i~} )
No. 197~ 203 - DATE OF SALE: M@ rtin 9 301

THEREBY CERTIFY AND RETURN, That in obedience to and by virtue of the within writ, to me directed, I seized
and took into execution the within described real estate, and after having given due legal and timely notice of the time
and place of sale, by advertisements in dlve public newspapers and by hangdbills set yp in the most public places in
my bailiwick, I did on (date) /W4 ¢ ch é? For and (time) C?J vy , of said day
at the Court House, in the Town of Bloomsbur , Pennsylvania, expose said premises to sale at public vendue or outcry,
when and where 1 sold the same to _Ma ﬁufﬂ & /ngﬁr[y haciand

for the price or sum of &) 1, S&Y, Y5~ Dollars.
Merdin & rZewr(y wacians being the
highest and best bidder, and that the hlghcst and best price bidden for the same; which I have applied as follows:
Bid Price ..............o..coon $ _/£060,00
Poundage...................................... S3ee0
Transfer Taxes...................cc..coo. ... , L904, (‘/‘/ % é/ L}
Total Needed to Purchase é’éf/f;? ....... 95‘6’00 ........... s /7587 s
Amount Paid Down ........................ e (7584, 95
Balance Needed to Purchase............................................_ —o=
EXPENSES:
Columbia County Sheriff - Costs........... $ 2780/
Poundage .......... 320,00 $ _2/8,0 /
Newspaper.........coo /230:/%
Printing........ooo e -© =
SOHCHOT ..o e 75.00
Columbia County Prothenotary ....................c.coooovvei / Oﬁ o0
Columbia County Recorder of Deeds - Deed copy work 55,00
Realty transfer taxes SO07, 27
State stamps 567,35
Tax Collector ( ) — o~
Columbia County Tax Assessment Office...............................___ S,00
State TrEASUTEr ...t e /20,00
Other: __ (el Posh, /56,00
[1en_ Seacdn A5G0
Menter.r fﬁuh}’y (seie *J?’ch*%‘“&%w } d 760
4 TOTAL EXPENSES: § 657 63
Total Needed to Purchase $ /753 (// Y5~
Less Expenses 365% &3

Sheriff’s Office, Bloomsburg, Pa.

frecch f‘?}_ sorf

Net to First Lien Holder
Plus Deposit
Total to First Lien Holder

_/3%3% S’(%
IS 00,00

/s XA

So answers /
. c;/? /5/

Sheriff




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFI”S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET

f_’i_“"C--- L5tk vs (it i S sinebin
No. SG* /% FD NO. /5 -/3 D

DATE/TIME OF SALEflJat |9

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § /Lo
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID $ B0

. } &
TRANSIER TAX — 2% OF FAIRMKT  §_ / ()_z'{ "{ >

MISC. COSTS $

R0 00

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE

PURCHASER(S): MMN:{ 5 D &i ﬁ;‘ T b f f\
ADDRESS: L7 ’k’gu} e J \Q leope o
NAMES(S) ON DEED: ¥ J L
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): ¢ /. 2@721? Maiians
TOTAL DUE: $ )7y :‘_‘fx Ly
LESS DEPOSIT: S
DOWN PAYMENT; $.

TOTAL DUE IN 8§ DAYS




Fax Mar 24 2014 03:40pm  PQ0A /001

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

MARK J. UDREN, ESQUIRE Wi
NJ MANAGING ATTORNEY H ()S%}‘;ggﬂzﬁg ROAD

CHERRY HILL, NEW JERSEY 05003-3620
856. 669 . 3400
TINA MARIE RICH FAX: 856. 669, 5399

OFFICE ADMINISTRATOR
FREDDIE MAC
PENNSYLVANIA
SIGNATED COUNSE,

March 24, 2014

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 West Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
V5.
SUSAN PADEN A/K/A SUSAN B. PADEN
WADE PADEN, JR. A/K/A WADE B. PADEN, JR.
COLUMBIA County C.C.P. No. 2013*CV—1\182

Dear S5ir:

As you know, the above referenced Property was purchased by a third
party, Martin P. and Beverly A. Marion, at the March 19, 2014
Sheriff’s Sale for $16,000.00.

Please be advised, the Plaintiff, PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCTATION,
is entitled to recoup $58,125.76. That figure represents the
Judgment amount, interest to the date of sale and the Sheriff’s
deposit.

Please advise prompﬁly if there are any problems in this regard.
Thank you for your assistance with this matter.l

Sincerely vycurs,

- Diane S. Guinah

Fost Sale Team Lead
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.



MARTIN P MARIANG 580
1103 QLD BERWICK RD 60-8571/2313

)/}/O\HC&-\ Ct*&o/(_f

Date

[@S‘;ggggk C_CJI IJ/}‘VL{ < (..J!'L:?- &leﬂfﬁd | $ jiks—glf %Z) ‘
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
PNSSBANK Case Number

WADE PADEN (et al.)

2013Cv1182

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

PATE CATEGORY CIHK# DEBIT  CREDIT
12/04:2013  Advance Fee 59123 $0.00  $1.500.00
120420013 Adverusing Sale {Newspaper) $15.00 S0.00
12/04/2013  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 $0.00
12:04/2013  Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
12/04:2083  Docketing $15.00 $0.00
120026083 Levy $15.00 $0.00
12042013 Mailing Costs $30.00 $0.00
12042013 Posting 1 landbill S15.00 $0.00
12042013 Poundape $320.00 $0.00
1240420013 Press Enterprise Inc $1,230.18 $0.00
20042013 Prothonotary, Acknowledpe Decd $10.00 $0.00
12042013 Sheriff Automation Fund £30.00 50.00
1240472015 Sleritls Deed $35.00 S0.00
12i064:2005  Solicitor Services $75.00 50.00
12:0452013 Transler Tax Furm $25.00 50.00
120452003 Welb Posting $100.00 $0.00
12042013 Deputize Advance Fee 332 $73.00 50.00
122002013 Advance Iee 3806 $0.00 $48.00
O12920M4  Service $165.00 $0.00
01292014 Service Mileage $10.01 $0.00
01292004 Distbution Form $25.00 $0.00
012920014 Copies $55.50 $0.00
0172942014 Notary Fee $15.00 $0.00
012972014 Tax Clawn Scarch 55.00 $0.60
01292014 Surcharge $120.00 $0.00
(17292014 Recording Jees 555.00 $0.00
(137192004 Recorder, Licn Scarch §250.00 $0.00
N3A92004  “Iransier Taxes (State) 5507.22 $0.00
034192004 Transfer Taxes (Local) $507.22 50.00
03192004 Advance Fee 380 $0.00 $17.384.43

Printed: 3/19/2014 9:41:43AM

$3.702.63 519,132.45

| TOTAL BALANCE:

$15,429.82 |

Page 1 of 1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[ Plaintiff
PNC BANK

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
UDREN LAW CFFICES, PC
111 WOODCREST ROAD
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003

VS,

Defendant
WADE PADEN

=

SUSAN PADEN
SUSAN PADEN

Sheriff's Sale Date:
Writ of Execution No. :
Advance Sheriff Costs:

Location of the real estate; 2536 STATE ROUTE 487, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Frothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund
Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage

Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee

Tax Claim Search

Surcharge

Cther

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Distribution Costs

_
Woednesday, March 19, 2014

2013Cv1182
$1,500.00

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
$15.00
$1,230.18
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$165.00
$10.00
$25.00
$5.50
$15.00
$5.00
$120.00
$27.00

$2,015.18

$55.00
$55.00

Grand Total:

$2,070.18

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, _Penn_syl\;_ania_,_ 1?81_5, {570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)



Fennsylvania (ffice
TOOW, 3rd Ave.
Suite 200
Conshohocken, PA 19428
{(PH) 215-368-9500
Aderk £ T, B
Fiveaied: BL A ST

February 4, 2014

UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.

New Jersey Office
Woodcrest Corporate Center
111 Woodcrest Rd.
Suite 200
Chcrz}y [1ill, NJ 08003
FID 85606680400

(TX) 856-669-5399
www udren.com

Sent via tax #(570)389-5625

Columbia County ShenlT's Office

Attn: Real Estate

Re: PNC Bank, National Association

VS,

SUSAN PADEN A/K/A SUSAN B. PADEN
WADE PADEN, JR. A/K/A WADE B. PADEN, JR.

Columbia County

Docket No.: 2013-CV-1182
Premises: 2536 State Route 487, Orangeville, PA 17859

Shenifls Sale No.:

To whom H may concer:

Florida Otfice
2101 W. Commercial Blvd
Suite 5100
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33200
(PH) 904-378-1757
{FX) 954-378-17538

Please postponc the Sheriff Sale scheduled for February 03, 2014 to March 19, 2014, on behalf
ol the Plaintiff for possible reinstatement.

Thank you for your attention to this matter. If' you have any questions or concerns please contact
us via email: SalesandBid(@udren.com,

Sincerely,

Udren Law Offices, P.C.

Tarin Jefferson
Foreclosure Specialist

MJU#: 13020722 CASE#: 13020722-1



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

NO.  ED NO. D DATE/TIME OF SALE
-~ DOCKET/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF, $ LT 00
— LEVY (PER PARCEL. $15.00

MAILING COSTS

S 30,60

— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ /0,00
— POSTING HANDRILI. $15.00
— CRYING/ADJOURN SALE S$14.00
— SIIERIFF'S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $%§.0U
COPIES § 5.0
NOTARY § /9, 00
TOTAL **1«*#«*»%*****lii;_ﬂ:ﬁ_%?i_:ﬁ $ 37?}@
—= WL POSTING $150_.00 N
—~— PRESS ENTERPRIST INC. $ /226 7K
~ SOLICITOR’S SERVICES £75.00 .
TOTAL %% %48k sk sordorsdorsorsob ik ¢ /f-/’k,{,,fz
—~ PROTIIONOTARY (NOTARY) 510.00

RECORDER OF DEEDS § 5SS, e o

TOTAL % #o# dk sk ok ok o ek Aok $ {- S

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCIHOOL DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20 $__T.o0 -

TOYT AT, % ok stk ok ok ook sk sfe o ok sle ok ook ok ok 5 (B \)){}O

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWIER 20 $
WATIR 20 $ ‘
TOT AT, #FF ke oo ok o okokdopoke @ v s
SURCHARGE TLEE (DSTE) .. s/ don
MISC._ jlerbes Lo $ 3700
$

TOTAL ### ks dokkdok ok dor ok dokdordk § j} “};9{)

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID}



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Wit of Execution {Mortgage Foreclosure)
No, 2013CV1182 '
Issued ouit of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me
directed, | will expose the following described property at pubtic sale at the Columbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, Courtty of Columbia, Commonwealth of
Pennsytvania o -

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 05, 2014
AT 9:00 OCLOCK AM.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of dis-
tributian will be on fike in the Sheriffs Office no later than thirty (30) days after the darte of
the sake of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the procesds will be mada in
accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, paroel or lot of land, lacated in the Township of Grangs, Counr
ty of Colurnbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:
BEGINNING at an iron pin {set) at a common comer of lands now or farmery of Blanche
D, Gilbert, et al; Thence through lariis of Gilbert North 00 degrees 38 mirutes 05 sec-
onds East-114.64 feet to an iron pin {set) at the Southem right of way of State Route
#487: Thence North 72 degrees 39 minutes 20 seconds Fast 169,07 feet 1o & point
North 47 degrees 41 minutes OO seconds West 0.78 feet from an iron pin {found) at a
cormmon comer of lands now or formerly of Joseph A Lezak; Thence along Lozak the
follcwving 3 courses and distances: E :
South 42 degrees 38 minutes 00 seconds West 16800 feet to an iron pin {found);
Thence South 47 degrees 21 minutes 00 seconds East 126.00 feet to an iron pin
{found}; Thence Seuth 49 degrees 10 minutes O seconds East 34(.00 feat to a point
at a common cormer of lands now or formerly of Marjorie Ecwards, Thence along
Echwvards South 03 degrees 38 minutes 30 seconds West 47.28 feetto a point at a com-
mon of lands of aforesaid Gilbart Thence akong Gilbert North 48 degress 10 minutes 00
saconds West 438.00 feat 1o an iron pin {set), the piace of beginning. The aforesaid
description incomoratas an existing lot owned now or formerty by Debbie E. Frederick
with lot ' into one ot as shown on a survey draft by Thomas H. Parr, PLS. dated July
18, 2001 and recorded Novernber 21, 2001 in Columbia County Map Book 8, page 89.
BEING KNOWHN AS; 2636 State Route 487, Orangeile, PA 17859

PROPERTY 1D NC.: 2707011

TTILE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN WADE B. PADEN, JR. AND SUSAN B. PADEN,
HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS

BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM DEBBIE E FREDERICK, MARRIED DATED
12/16,/2006 RECORDED C1/04,/2007 IN DEED

BOOK Instrurment #206700103.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2536 STATE ROUTE 487, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
UPI / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 2707011

Seized and takeﬁ_ into execution to be sold as the property of WADE PADEN, SUSAN
PADEN, SUSAN PADEN in suit of PNC BANK. :

TERMS OF SALE MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten { 10%) per-
cent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at ssle), Minimum payment is to be paid in
cash, cartified check or cashicr's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remaining amourt of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8) days after the
sale in cash, -certified chack or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE \WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FNANCLAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED
TIME PERIOD. f the successful bidder fails o pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the hickder for the balanoe due without & resala of the
property, or 10 resefl the propety at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for braach of contract. In the case of default all sums paic by the bidder will be
| considered forfaited, but will be applied against any damages recoverabie. The default
ing bidder wll be responsible for any attomay fees incumed by the sheriff in connecticn
with any action against the bidder in which the bidder is found liablg for damages. K pro-
| opids are payabie to the Plaintiif, the pracseds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless
e Columbia County Sheifes Office raceives advance written notice atherwise, signad
by an authotized representation of the plaintiff.
TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sherift
COLUMBLA COUNTY, Pennsytvania
Attomey for the Plaintif.
UDREN Law OFFICES, PC
CHERRY HILL, NJ

law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
ipal office and place of business at 3185
slumbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
as been published daily, continuously 1n said
¢ altached notice _January 15,22, 29 2014 (hat
ssignated agent of the owner or publisher of satd
lished: that neither the affiant nor Press
nd notice and advertisement and that all of the
place, and character of publication are true.

(Notary Public)

_COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLvANLs
Notarlal Sea! "
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Notary Publc |
Scott Twp., Columbia County :

My Commission Expires July 5, 2015
MEMBER. PEMIIYT VANTE AGSO! TATION {7 MOTARIES

........ , 1 hereby certify that the advertising and

_lor publishing the [oregoing notice, and the




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 01/28/2014 Fee:

PADEN WADE B & SUSAN B JR
P O BOX 108
ORANGEVILLE PA 178359

Assesgment: 14,289
Balances as of 01/28/2014

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF
By:

$5.00 Cexrt. NO: 16996

District: ORANGE TWP

Deed: 20070 -0103
Location: 2536 STATE ROUTE 487
Parcel Id:27 -07 -011-00,000

PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID

TIMOTHY CHAMBERLAIN

Per:

BALANCE



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com - _
PNC Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County

SUSAN PADEN A/K/A SUSAN B.PADEN, ' (B TGAGE FORECLOSURE
WADE PADEN, JR. A/K/A WADE B. PADEN,

JR., NO. 2013-CV-
Defendant(s) 0. 2013-CV-1182

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO Pa.R.C.P.RULE 3129.1

Plaintiff, by its/his/her Attormey hereby verifies that:

1. A copy of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale, a true and correct copy of which is attached hereto as
Exhibit "A", was sent to every recorded lienholder and every other interested party known as of the date
of the filing of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution, on the date(s) appearing on the attached
Certificates of Mailing.

2. A Notice of Sheriff's Sale was sent to Defendant(s) by regular mail and certified mail on the date
appearing on the attached Return Receipt, which was signed for by Defendant(s) on the date specified on
the said Return Receipt. Copies of the said Notice and Retun Receipt are attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

3. If a Return Receipt is not attached hereto, then service was by personal service on the date
specified on the attached Return of Service, attached hereto as Exhibit "B".

4. If service was by Order of Court, then proof of compliance with said Order is attached hereto as
Exhibit "B".

All Notices were served within the time limits set forth by Pa Rule C.P. 3129,
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my

information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa.C.8S. sec, 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dated: lHBI ,V!

LAW OFFIC—E , P

....
.

or Plaintiff

ZOPY d Neeren, E@Jj;e
PAID 204252

MIU#: 13020722 CASE#: 13020722-1



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY BILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400 .
'PNC Bank, National ﬁlﬁgg.‘i?f“"“ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
. CIVIL DIVISION
' Columbia County
SUSAN PADEN A/K/A SUSAN B.
PADEN; WADE PADEN, JR, A/K/A MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WADE B. PADEN, JR.:
Defendanti(s)
NO. 2013-CV-1182
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: ALL PARTIES IN INTEREST AND CLAIMANTS

OWNER(S): SUSAN PADEN A/K/A SUSAN B. PADEN;
WADE PADEN, JR. A/K/A WADE B. PADEN, JR.;

PROPERTY: 2536 State Route 487, Orangeville, PA 17859

Improvements: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

The above captioned property is scheduled to be sold at the Columbia County Sheriff's Sale on
02/05/2014 at 09:00 AM, at the Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street,
Bloomsburg, PA 17815, Our records indicate that you may hold a mortgage or judgment on
the property, which will be extinguished by the sale. You may wish to attend the sale to protect

your interests.

The Sheriff will file a Schedule of Distribution on a date specified by the Sheriff not later than 30
days after sale. Distribution will be made in accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are
filed thereto within 10 days after the filing of the schedule.

MJU#: 13020722 CASE#: 13020722-1

“‘"{HIBITA



Registered . ‘ .
m me on_ D Retum Receipt for | Check appropriate block for }meﬁgﬂwnamﬁm@&mm
E

Merchandise i certificate of mailing or for
[ ]cop additional copies of this bill,

|  Name and
o Address

of Sender

Danielle Devlin
UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
111 Woodecrest Road, Suite 200
! Cherry Hill, NJ 03003

i Registered Mail:
| _H_ Int'l Recorded Del. | _H_ With Postal Insurance
_H_ Lxpress Mail . 7 _H_ Without postal Insurance

Postmark and Date of Receipt

Line

Article
Number

] Cartified

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

Postage

Fee

Handling
Charge  ©  (If Regis.)

Act. Value |

Yahe

[ngured

~ Fee Fee Fes

_ RR. | 8D. | SH

Rst. Del, Fee
Remarks

PNC Bank, National Association

3232 Newmark Drive _

_ Miamisburg, OH 45342 _ o

P2 Columbia County Domestic Relations

Section

P.O. Box 380

_ _ __ Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _

3 Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau

P.O. Box 380

” | Bloomsburg, PA 17815

4 . Commonwealth of PA

: Department of Revenue

i Bureau of Compliance

PO Box 281230

N _Harrisburg, PA 17128-1230

5 Tenants/Occupants

2536 State Route 487
Orangeville, PA 17859

9
. _ .
‘The full deelaration of value is required ot all & ic and i ional d mail. The maximuin mdemnity payabte for the
reconstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail dpeyment reconstruction insurance i $50,000 per piece subject {0 a linit of
£300,000 per oceurrence. The marimum indemnity payable on Fxpress Mail merchandise is 5500, The maximurm inderenity paygble is
$25,00( for registersd mail, sent with optional postal insurance. See Domestic Mail Manusl R900, 8913, and $921 for limitations of
coverage on insured and COD mail, Sex International Mail Mamal for limitstions of coverage on intamational mail, Special handting

- . . . charyes apply only to thind and forth class parcels. -
- ¥orm Must be Completed by Typewriter, Ink or Ball Point Pen ) . .

* Total number of Picces
Listed by Sender

! Total Nurber of Picces

: m”!w.w;ﬂdm.ﬁo

PS Form 3877, February 1994

Postmagter, Per (Name of Receiving Employee)

Susan Paden a/l/a Susan B. Paden - MJU# 13020722-1 (Columbia County)
Wade Paden, Jr. a/%/a Wade B. Paden, Jr. - MJIU# 13020722-1 (Columbia County)



Pcnnswama Office U DREN LA W OFF I CES; 1)- C Florida Office

3rd Ave. . 2101 W. Commercial Blvd
C hohb;nlt{c ZOP?A 19428 W odNewf] ersey Office Fort La Sdmrttcla?wﬁ 333
ons: cken oodcrest Co 1a ort Lauderdale 09
(PH) 215-588-9500 1T W, Cms];ceRgenter (PH) 954-878-1757
ﬁﬁ@”ﬁ“x"f&, - . (FX) 954-378-1758
b Suite 200
Cherry Hill, NJ 08003

(FH) 356~-669-5400
(FX) 856-669-5399
www.udren.com

PLEASE RESPOND TO NEW JERSEY OFFICE

January 13, 2014

Prothonotary of Columbia County
Columbia County Courthouse
Courthouse P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, National Association
vs.
SUSAN PADEN A/K/A SUSAN B. PADEN; WADE PADEN, JR, A/K/A WADE B,

PADEN, JR,; et al
ColumbiaCounty C.C.P. No. 2013-CV-1182

Dear Prothonotary:
In connection with the above file, enclosed please find Praecipe to File Proof of Service for filing.

Also enclosed is an extra copy of the Praecipe to be time stamped and returned in the enclosed self-
addressed stamped envelope.

Thank you for your assistance with this matter,

Sincerely yours,

Adam DiGirolamo
Legal assistant
/dbs

Enclosure

cc: Sheriff of Columbia County



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

PNC Bank, National Association
Plaintiff

V.

SUSAN PADEN A/K/A SUSAN B.
PADEN; WADE PADEN, JR. A/K/A
WADE B. PADEN, JR.; et al

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

- CIVIL DIVISION

Columbia County

NO. 2013-CV-1182

PRAECIPE TO FILE PROOF OF SERVICE

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly file the attached Proofs of Service with regard to the captioned matter.

Date: LH 3“‘1

M&tﬁr’ncy for Plaintiff

L

David Neeren, Esquirc

EXHIBIT &

PAID 204272



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

2013Cv1182

Sheriff Chief Deputy
PNS:SANK ' Case Number

WADE PADEN (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/09/2013 03:00 PM - CHIEF DEPUTY EARL $. MORDAN, JR., BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY” HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: WADE PADEN AT SHERIFF'S OFFICE, 35 WEST MAIN STREET,

BLOCOMSBURG, PA 17815, /;

EARLD MORDAN, JR., C EPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tetly T Chombadace

December 09, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY . s oS G e m: my [
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this =
9TH day of DECEMBER . 2013 M/Q’l-«- %_“M@\)

Plaintiff Attorey: UDREN LAW OFFICES; PC; 111 WOODCREST R@?«g;‘- CHERRY HillL %Josao:a RER A

i3 Tty S uite Shorif, Telsosoll. ine




SHERIFF'S OFFICE
MONTOUx COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA

' 2013-ED-197 xls
29 MILL STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821 (570} 271-3020

SHERIFF'S SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN
1. Plaintifiis}  PNC BANK, National Association

2. Defendantts)  SUSAN PADEN

2. Docket Number / County
2013-EIx-197 COLUMBIA
4. Type of Wnit or Complain
WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF
SERVE | 5 Name SUSAN PADEN SHERIFFS SALE
AT 6. Address 818 BLOOM STREET
DANVILLE PA 17821
7. Indicate unusual service: [1 Reg. Mail [} Cert. Mail Il Deputize {] Other
Now, 2013, 1 Sheriff of MONTQUR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, do hereby deputize
the Sheriff of
according to law. This deputation being made at the request and risk of the plaintiff.

County to execute this Writ and make return thereof

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTION OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

Sheriff of Montour County
9. Name and Address of Attomey/Originator 1G. Telephone Number . Date
UDREN LAW OFFICES
12. Signature
_ SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
Serving Deputy: Date Filed Expiration
William K. Beitz 12/4/2013
16. Served and made known to Susan Paden , on the 13th day of
December 2013, at 2:20 PM ,at 818 Bloom Street, Danville, PA 17821
County of Montour Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:
[X] Defendant personaily served 3
[1 Adult family member with whom said Defendant resides. Relationship is ‘-;”_;;
[1 Agent of person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business )
[1 Other [ae]
i
)
a4
4 v ¥ i S - )
Attempts:
Date:
Mileage:
Advance Docket Service Mileage | Affidavit | Notary Surchrg. Misc. Total Refund
$75.00 $9.00 $9.00 $0.50 $2.50 $5.00 $0.00 $1.00 $27.00 $48.00
Sworl and Subscribed to before me thiss 7 So Angwer.
Day of ‘ [ 1 ’ b1gnamny/ of De /PGI} Sh.
ell
WONTOUR COUNTY /’\ ey ! A e
My Commission Expires SHERIFF OF MONTOUR COUNTY
ETRIGE E R Ara a Rs




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013Cv1182

V5.

PNC BANK
WADE PADEN (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

G1/02/2014  01.04 PM - DEPUTY MARTIN BCUDMAN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTEBIL

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 2535 STATE ROUTE 487, ORANGEVILLEA, PA 23
"

MARTIN BOUDMAN, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tamotly T Chamdadain

January 02, 2014 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
] Hotaral Seat
Sarah Jeoe Klingaman, Notary Pubiic
Tl?mco‘ Bloomsb-.rg, Columiia County
NOTARY Hy Commission Explres 01, 4, 2016 N

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this .
2ND day of JANUARY . 2014 %f PV T 4

Plaintiff Attorney: UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC, 111 WOODCREST ROA&JCHERRY HILL, NJ 0B0OG3




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNC BANK

VS,

WADE PADEN (et al )

Case Number
2013Cv1182

Manner:

Notes:

Primmary
Address:

Phone:

Afternate
Address:

Phone:

Date:
Time:
Mileage:
Deputy:

< Not Specified >

(POSTING)

SERVICE COVER SHEET

sting - Sale Bill

2536 STATE ROUTE 487
'ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

DOB:

SHERIFF'S SALEBILL

Served:

(DNILSOd)

Zone:
xpires:

Warrant:

Aduit In
Charge:

ZBLIADELDE

Relation:

Date: oy ©z-/4  Time:

Deputy: Mileage:

Phone:

65821 Vd ‘ITTUAIDNVHO ‘Z8F LNOYH JLVYLS 9€5Z

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

PL0Z/Z0/10 -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE
MONTOUR COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNA
29 MILL STREET, DANVILLE, PA 17821 (570) 271-3020

SHERIFF'S SERVICE
I Plaiadifits)  PNC BANK, National Association

2013-ED-197 xis

PROCESS RECEIPT, AND AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN
2. Defendant(s)

SUSAN PADEN

COLUMBIA

2. Docket Number / County
2013-ED-197
4. I'ype of Wil or Complaint
WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF
SERVE | 5 Name SUSAN PADEN SHERIFFS SALE
AT 6. Address 818 BLOOM STRFE

T
DANVILLE PA 17821

7. Indicaie unusual service

1] Reg Mail
Now,
the Sheriff of

] Cert. Mail

{] Other

according to law. This deputation being rmade at the request and risk of the plaintifT.

County to execule this Writ and make return thereof

8. SPECIAL INSTRUCTION OR OTHER [NFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE

{l Depultize
2013, 1 Sheriff of MONTOLUR COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, do hereby deputize

9. Name and Address of Attornev/Originator
UDREN LAW OFFICES

10, Telephone Number

Sheriff of Montour County

I1. Date
12. Signature
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY - DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINFE,
Serving Deputy; Date Filed Expiration
William K. Beitz 12/4/2013
16. Served and made known to Susan Paden . on the 13th day of
December 2013, at 2:20 PM . at
County of Montour Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, in the manner described below:

[X] Defendant personally served.

818 Bloom Street, Danville, PA 17821

l] Adult tamily member with whom said Defendant resides. Relationship is
[l Agent of person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business
|} Other

d
A
Attempts;
Date:
Mileage:
Advance Docket Service Mileage ¢ Affidavit Notary Surchrg. Misc. Total Refund
$75.00 $5.00 $9.00 $0.50 $2.50 $5.00 $0.00 $ 1.00 $27.00 $48.00
Sworfi and Subscribed to before me this: ~7 So Answer, ' B
Day of A/ (‘ghw.')ﬁ L2013, %mmuure of Depaty 871!1 s

Qhwﬂ

Lot
|"! FT ey ! ! B

SHERIFF OF MONTOUR COUNTY




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Case Number

Vs 2013CV1182

PNC BANK
WADE PADEN (ef al.}

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE
12/09/2013  03:00 PM - CHIEF DEPUTY EARL D, MORDAN, JR., BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW,
SERVED THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY

"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TC A PERSCON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: WADE PADEN AT SHERIFF'S QFFICE, 35 WEST MAIN STREET,

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815,
% e S
EARL D. MORDAN, JR.,%IEF/DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

“Tamotly T Chomduulaia

December 08, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

9TH day of DECEMBER : 2013

Plaintiff Attorney. UDREN LAWOFF!CES PC 111 WOODCRESTRO,%/ CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003
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Montour County Sheriff's Office
29 Mill Street

Danville, Pa. 17821

Telephone: (570) 271-3020

Fax: {570) 271-3037

*CCOUNT STATEMENT

To: Date|16-[)ec-13
UDREN LAW OFFICES Docket|2013-ED-197
County [COLUMBIA
Type] WRIT OF EXECUTION, NOTICE OF
SHERIFFS SALE
Receipt# 9014
Plaintiff(s): PNC BANK, National Association
Defendant(s): SUSAN PADEN
Date Credits Charge Balance
Advance Check # 6352 $75.00
12/13/13 [Service on
SUSAN PADEN 527.00
$48.60
Check # 3806 REFUND

2013-ED-197 xis



SHERIFI'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNC BANK
Vs,
WADE PADEN (et al.)

Case Number
2013Cv1182

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Reél Estate Sale - Sale Notice ' ' o ' ;. Zone:

NYSNS ‘NIavd

Manner: Deputize _ Expires: 01!02!2014 . Warrant:
Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: ‘SUSAN PADEN : Served: Personally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

Primary 818 BLOOM STREET Aduftin
Address: DANVILLE, PA 17821 Charge: .. . e _

Z8LEADELOZ

Phone: DOB: 5 Relation:

Atormate T e Date: e o
Address: ; ' cee

Namoe: :UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC _ Phone:

Date: :

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

12821 vd ‘ITTANY(] "L3341S WOOTH 818

Now, December 04, 2013 |, Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania do hereby deputize the Sheriff of Montour County to
execute service of the documents herewith and make return thereof according to law.

Return To:
COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE
P.O. BOX 380 WARAR 1. \A il Lk
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 TIMOTHY T,TZHAMBERLA]N, SHERIFF

102/20/10 :dX3




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Eart D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheniff Chief Deputy
PN\?S?ANK Case Number
WADE PADEN (et al) 2013Cv1182

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: fReaI Estate Sale Sale Notlce - :
Expires: :“ 01!02!2014 Warrant: -

3AVM N3IAVd

Manner: < ot Specmed>

Notes: :PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

i o
sHiehith Rl e M M o G i R e B -
LAY
Name: WADE PADEN ServedCPersonally dult In Charge Posted Other 2
Primary 2534 STATE ROUTE 487  Adultin A a/ >
Address: ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 Charge: . U\ o,/ <. /) e ¥
phone: poB . Relation C/e 7[
Alternate 2536 STATEROUTE487  ° pater . / o Timer gy,
Address: 'ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 | /2 /09 /3 VAR T

Phone: o L Dy o Mileage:

Name: .UDREN LAW OFFICES FC

Date: §
Time:
Mileage: | T oL ; _
Deputy: S 20 B A At S R

< £y . ]
f/[ |7y f,ﬁ-’\ /( '/'Aif"f"(" 5/ € e ‘._-“‘/#,..'

N ;‘JJf "3 Fu.m\.
‘”i"\&*ff\. ‘}Lv i he ﬂqﬁéﬂ (/ )’-f?ff,_f‘

65821 Vd ‘ITTAIONVHO “28F ILNOY JLVYLS PESZ

b

o |ojh|w

¥10Z/20/10 -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PN\?SBANK Case Number

WADE PADEN (et al ) 2013CV1182

SERVICE COVER SHEET

INYdND30

Category: 'Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce ) Zone:

Manner: < Not Specified > - Expires: . 01!0212014 ' Warrant: .
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RiGHTS

Sery Ei S
. g 2
Namoe; ‘OCGUPANT _ s Served: _ersonrillyf/ Adult In Charge Posted Other 2
Primary 2536 STATE ROUTE487 | Adultin ) >
Address: 'ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 Charge: "V“G{ e ﬁ' Q/f’ . (X
Phone: - . bos: o Relationi pe /3&11’3 p / a/ ﬁ
arermare L . oo, _ . . . i
Address: '.Z;Q. o7 ..f‘ : / > - O
Phone: . (Peputy Ly . Mileage:

Name:  UDREN LAW OFFICES PG . Phone:

‘Servi
Date: | | |
Time: i """""""""""""" I »: .......
Mileage: é ; | ; e :
Deputy: i : f §

65821 Vd ‘ITHAZIONVYHO ‘£8F 3LNOY L VLS 9€52

t¥10Z/20/L0 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sherift Chief Deputy
pNSsFANK Case Number
WADE PADEN (et al.) 2013Cv1182

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sale Sa!e Notlce . N ' ' . Zone:

Manner: < Not Spemﬂed > Expires: 01f02i2014 ':. Warrant:

Notes: _PLAINTIFF NOTICE or SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

40 SNOILYI3Y D1LSANOA

Served: Personally Adultm Charge Posted Other

Z8LLADELDE

Name: Domestlc Rela i Columbia C

primary §.11 WEST MAIN STREET S Adultin T B

Address: 2ND FLOOR - Charge: < \(3 \X\L\\\\C‘ “avols \ |
.Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : o s

Phone: .. bosE . Relation: 1 m WYAQ UO iAo

Alternate o o o Date: \Q'U \)) . Time: ] % \L

Address: _ 1AL Y O )

Phone: | | - Deputy: /@ © Mileage: |

Name: u’pREN' LAW OFFICES, PC - ' Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

$102/20/10 :dX3 d 'DYNGSINOOTE ‘HO0Td ANZ ‘LI3IULS NIVIN LSIM |



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
PN?:BANK Case Number

WADE PADEN (et al.)

2013Cv1182

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:
Manner:

Notes:

Real Estate Sale Sale Not:ce -

Expires:

. 01/02/2014 '2
:PLAINTEFF NGTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Zone:

Warrant:

Name:

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

570-784-2850

fc:entral Columbia SD

‘4777 Old Berwick Road
:Bloomsburg, PA 17815

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC

bos:

Served:

Aduit In

Personally Adult In Charge Posted Other

Charge: .. 7err; Hmr:cwu

Refation:

Date:

Deputy:

C;.u?.mca-&l l-xﬂ‘] W 17114‘7/

/?’Oé J '3 Time:

Mileage:

o o A0 |™

ds vIdWN100 TVHLNID

Z8LLADELOZ

PLOZ/Z0/L0 :dXT  §18L1 Vd ‘'OHUNESWOO0TE 'avOd MOIMAAE8 Q10 LLLY



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

PNSS?ANK Case Number

WADE PADEN (et al.) 2013CV1182

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Real Estate Sale -Sale Notice |
Manner: <NotSpecied> . Expires: | 01022014  Warant: | :
Notes:  PLAINTIER NGTICE OF SHERIEFS SALE ANG BEBTORS RIGHTS

J XYL ALNNQD YHEWNTOD

Name: Served.

Adult In Charge

Personally
Primary PO Box 380 C Adultin 4,7 s sl
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 . Charge: '../7(64.4"/ /59@’// .

Phone:  '570-389-5649 pos;  Relation Sy iefy, _ clepf

-Columbia County Tax Office - Posted - Other

Z8LLADELOZ

Mtermate T e Date: e o _ ,/
Address: (el : //” 715 L

Phone: E Deputy: )'7 Mifeage:

‘At

Name:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

51841 vd "DUNESWOO0TY 08¢ X08 Od

#10Z/20/10 :dX3



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 1542 Carrier / service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 12/4r2013 12 00 00 AM
Snip o
TECHNICAL SURRORT GROUP INTERMAL REVENUE
SERVICE
800 ARCH STREET ROOM 3255 Tracking # 71501+ 4000620001 5452
Dac Ref #: 197CD2013
Fostage 48100

FHILADELPHIA  PA 18108

http:/fwebscrverl/sendsuite%20live/pro jects/image.aspx?pd=1 12/4/2013



Print Your Documents Pagc 1 of'1

Document Receipt

T-ans & 1541 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 12/472013 12 0000 AM
Ship i
PHILALELRHA DISTRICT OFFICE LS SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
G900 MARKET STRFET 5TH FLOOR Tracking # 1601+ 4000620001 5445
ROBERT M.C MNIX FEDERAL BLALDING Doc Ref # 197ED2012
Fostage 48100

PHILADELFHIA  PA 18107

http:/iwchserver H/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 12/4/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

CocLment Receipt

Trans # 15240 Carrier / service:  USPS Senver First-Class Mail® 12/4£201312:00:00 AM
Shug to:
QF=ICE COF FAILR DEPARTMEMIT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
Py RO BO1S Tracking # 718011 40006000015433
Doc Ref #: 1BTEDZ013
Postage 4 5100

HARRISBURG FA 17105

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 12/4/2013



Print Your Documents

Tocument Receist

Tranz # 1539 Carrer { service: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 12/472013 12:00:00 AM
Srep o
DEPARTMENT OF REVEMNUE COMMOMNNEALTH CF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking & 7138011 40008000015421
Cos Ref #: 197ED2013
Fostage 4 5100

HARRISBJRG PA 17128

http:/fwebserver 1/sendsuite?20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of 1

12/4/2013



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Reseipl

Tranz # 1538 Carrier f service  |JSPS Server Sirst-Clags Mailf 120452013 12 0200 AM
Ship to
COMMOMNNEAL TH OF PA BUREALI OF COMPLIANCE
O BOX 281230 Tracking #: F1301142008002013414
Doz Ref #: 197EDZ213
Fostage 4 G100

AARR'SBURG FaA 17128

http://webserver 1 /sendsuile%20live/projects/image . aspx?pd=1 12/4/2013



SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution {(Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CV1182

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbhia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 05, 2014
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office pricor thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land, located in the Township of Orange, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin {set) at a common carner of lands now or formerly of Blanche D. Gilbert, et al; Thence through lands of
Gilbert North 00 degrees 38 minutes 05 seconds East 114.64 feet to an iron pin (set} at the Southern right of way of State Route
#487; Thence North 72 degress 32 minutes 20 seconds East 158.07 feet to a point North 47 degrees 41 minutes 00 seconds West
0.78 feet from an iron pin (found) at a commaon carner of lands now or formerly of Joseph A. Lozak; Thence along Lozak the
following 3 courses and distances:

South 42 degrees 38 minutes 00 seconds West 168.00 feet to an iron pin {found);, Thence South 41 degrees 21 minutes 00
seconds East 126.00 feet to an iron pin {found); Thence South 49 degrees 10 minutes 00 seconds East 340.00 feet to a point at a
common corner of lands now ar formerly of Marjorie Edwards; Thence along Edwards South 03 degrees 39 minutes 30 seconds
West 47.28 feet to a point at a common of lands of aforesaid Gilbert; Thence along Gilbert North 49 degrees 10 minutes Q0
seconds West 498.00 feet to an iron pin {set), the place of beginning.

The aforesaid description incorporates an existing lot owned now or formerly by Debbie E. Frederick with lot 'A' into ane lot as
shown on a survey draft by Thomas H. Parr, P L. S dated July 18, 2001 and recorded November 21, 2001 in Columbia County Map
Book 8, page 89.

BEING KNOWN AS: 2536 State Route 487, Crangeville, PA 17859

PROPERTY ID NO.; 27-07-011

TITLE TG SAID PREMISES IS VESTED iN WADE B. PADEN, JR. AND SUSAN B. PADEN, HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS TENANTS
BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM DEBBIE E. FREDERICK, MARRIED DATED 12/15/2006 RECORDED 01/04/2007 IN DEED
BOOK Instrument #200700103,

FROPERTY ADDRESS: 25356 STATE ROUTE 487, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17858
UPI/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 27-07-011

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of WADE PADEN, SUSAN PADEN, SUSAN PADERN in suit
of PNC BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {(10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NQTICE FOR FAILURE TC PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. if the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bhidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

UDREN LAW OFFICES, PC TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
CHERRY HILL, NJ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




Pennsylvania Office [ ,,Q)]\’,.Ej\/' 14&4 W OFFI (ES; P. C

100°W. 3rd Ave.

} hbull’f(E' 20}(3A L0428 New Jersey Office
Conshohocken, P/ . Woodcrest Corporate Center
> 8-568-95
. H)d%w'].k,,f. L.-'cf’:\(‘;.r§ ﬁ:q?qoo 111 Woodcrest Rd.
Licomseed: FAL N L SultC 200

Cherr}; Hill, NJ 08003
)

&36- ébg 3400
(TX) 836-669-33%9
www. Ldren.com

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: PNC Bank, National Association
V8,
Susan Paden a/k/a Susan B. Paden
Wade Padcen, Jr. a/k/a Wade B. Paden, Jr.

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2013-CV-1182

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please serve the Defendant(s) with a Notice of Sherifl Sale as follows:

WADE PADEN, JR. A/K/A WADE B. PADEN, JR.
2534 STATE ROUTE 487
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS:

Florida Office
2101 W. Commercial Blvd
Suite 5100
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
(PH) 954-378-1757
(FX) 954-378-175G8

Please then, POST the property with the Handbill at 2536 State Route 487, Orangeville, PA 17859,

UDREN OFFICES, P.C.

A Plaiptift
oS DT Louas” 30708




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C.
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association
Plaintiff

V.

Susan Paden a/k/a Susan B. Paden
Wade Paden, Jr. a/k/a Wade B. Paden, Jr.

Defendant(s)

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
Columbia County

| MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

| NO.2013-CV-1182 Q613 £ 161

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter, you are directed to levy upon and

sel] the following described property:

2536 State Routc 487, Orangeville, PA 17859

Amount due $ 55.488.04
Interest From 11/26/2013 $
to Date of Sale

Ongoing Per Diem of $9.9800
to actual date of sale including if sale is
held at a later date

(Costs to be added)
Prothonotary C,\'U;;-@f
B3 Proin & Ulerkc of Bev. Courts
" i Clerk s fw Cpar Ty 1ot Rlonday in 2014
Date 13-4 |2

MJU#: 13020722 CASE#: 1302{722-1



Pennsylvania Officc [] DREN L/l w OF FI CY‘?S, R CT. Florida Office

100 W. 3rd Ave. . 2101 W, Commercial Bivd

Consh lsullt\c ZOF('JA 19428 dNeW ersey Office S&uitﬁ EIIOO 309

“onshohiocken { T ornors D Forl Laudcrdale, FL 33300
(FI) 215-568-9500 Woo 1011'16 S\V%o Cre;itteRgenter (PH) 954-378-1757

(FX) 954-378~1738

Aark L {.-'cf;:l'n,’ﬁw. -
Ficorsed: 4, Nf KL Suite 200
Cherry Hill, N] 08003
(PH) 836-669-5400
(FX) B36-669-53399
wwnwudren.com

Sheriff of Columbia County
Courthouse

P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re:  PNC Bank, National Association
VS.
Susan Paden a/k/a Susan B. Paden
Wade Paden, Jr. a/k/a Wade B. Paden, Jr.

Columbia County C.C.P. No. 2013-CV-1182

Pleasc be informed that our office will be using an outsidc scrvicer to serve the defendant(s)
Susan Paden a/k/a Susan B. Paden, with the encloscd Notice of Sheriff Sale. When service

has been successfully completed our office will file the proof of service.
Thank you,

Christina Jans
Foreclosure Specialist



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com
PNC Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff - CIVIL DIVISION
2 " Columbia County
Susan Paden a/k/a Susan B, Paden MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
Wade Paden, Jr. a/k/a Wade B. Paden, Jr.
Defendant(s) NO.2013-CV-1182 ) Gia- EpP-1Q71

CERTIFICATE OF ACT 91

I hereby statc that as the attorney for the Plaintitf in the above-captioned matter:
DX Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
[] Premises is not subject to the provisions of Act 91

as this is an FHA insured mortgage

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.
UDREN LAW OFFJCES, P.C.
BY: Xy

Attorney fomail!vfi' ff

Mﬁd@ ;U?ﬁ'%é?d/




UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400

pleadings(@udren.com
PNC Bank, National Association COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff CIVIL DIVISION
V. : Columbia County
WADE PADEN, JR. A/K/A WADE B. MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PADEN, JR., SUSAN PADEN A/K/A
SUSAN B. PADEN

Defendant(s) | NO.2013-CV-1182 )51 3- £~ 1971
NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Wade Paden, Jr. a’k/a Wade B. Paden, Jr.
2534 State Route 487
Orangeville, PA 17859

Your house (real estate) at 2536 State Route 487, Orangeville, PA 17859 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff's Sale on at at the Columbia County Courthouse,
35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the court judgment of $55,488.04,
obtained by Plaintiff above (the mortgagee) against you. If the sale is postponed, the property
will be relisted for the Next Available Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be cancelled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payment, late charges, costs and reasonable
attorney's fees. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: (856) 669-5400.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment, if the
judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attormey.)



YOUMAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER
RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find
out the price bid by calling 856-669-5400.

2, You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate
compared to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through oniy if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find
out if this has happened, you may call 856-669-5400,

4, If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the
property as if the sale never happened.

5, You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the
Sheriff gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be filed by the Sheriff within 30 days after the sale. This schedule
will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless
exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act
immediately after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO
FIND GUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

LAWYER REFERRAL SERVICE
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Eloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

ASSOCTATION DE LICENCIDADOS
North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
{570) 784-8760



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER
111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 200
CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620
856-669-5400

pleadings@udren.com

PNC Bank, National Association | COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintift  CIVIL DIVISION
V. Columbia County

SUSAN PADEN A/K/A SUSAN B. PADEN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
WADE PADEN, JR. A/K/A WADE B.
PADEN, JR. - NO. 2013-CV-1182

Defendant(s)

SHORT DESCRIPTION FOR ADVERTISING

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OF LAND SITUATE IN TOWNSHIP OF ORANGE,
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

BEING KNOWN AS 2536 State Route 487, Orangeville, PA 17859
PARCEL NUMBER: 27-07-011

IMPROVEMENTS: Residential Property

UDREN L W\OFFICES, P.C.

Attorney for P 5 ff
Prruo foudnr 30628



EXHIBIT #A»
ATTACHMENT TO MORTGAGE OF
WADE B. PADEN, JR. AND SUSAN B. PADEN .
TO NATIONAL CITY MORTGAGE

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel or lot of land, located in the Township of Omnge, Ceunty of
Columbia and State of Pennsytvania, bounded and described a5 follows:

BEGINNING at an iron pin (st) at 2 comon comer of lands now or formexly of Blanche D. Gilbert, ct al;
Thence through tands of Gilbert North 0¢ degrees 38 minutes 05 seconds Egst 114.64 feet to an fron pin

South 42 degrees 38 minutes 00 seconds West 165,00 fieet to an iron pin (found); )
Thence South 41 degrees 21 minutes 00 seconds East [26,00 feet to an iron pin (found); - '
Thence South 49 deprees 10 minutes 0 seconds East 340.00 feet 1o 5 point 8t a comemon comer of lands

uow ar farmerly of Magerie Edwards;

Thence along Edwards South 03 degrees 3% minutes 30 seconds West 47 28 fest 10 a point 2t a common

corner of lands of aforesnid Gitbert; Thence along Gilbert North 49 degrees 10 minutes 0 seconds West

498.00 {eef to an iror pin (set), the place of Beginning. .

H
The aforesaid description incorporates an existing fot owned now or formerly by Debbie E. Frederick with |

lot "A” inte one lot as shown on 2 survey draft by Thomas H. Paxr, PL.S, dated July 18, 2001 and recorded
Noveniber 21, 2001 in Columbia County Map Rook &, page 39,

BEING KNOWN AS: 2536 State Route 487, Orangeville, PA 17859

PROPERTY ID NO.: 27-07-011

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN WADE B. PADEN, JR. AND SUSAN B.

PADEN, HUSBAND AND
WIFE, AS TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETIES BY DEED FROM DEBBIE E.

FREDERICK, MARRIED DATED 12/15/2006 RECORDED 01/04/2007 IN DEED BOOK

Instrument #200700103.



UDREN LAW OFFICES, P.C. ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
WOODCREST CORPORATE CENTER

111 WOODCREST ROAD, SUITE 260

CHERRY HILL, NJ 08003-3620

856-669-5400
pleadings@udren.com
| COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
PNC Bank, National Association CIVIL D_IVISION
Plaintiff Columbia County
V.
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
SUSAN PADEN A/K/A SUSAN B. PADEN,
WADE PADEN, JR. A/K/A WADE B, PADEN,
JR., i NO. 2013-CV-1182

Defendant(s) |

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
UNDER Pa.R.CP 76

THE UNDERSIGNED states based upon a search of the Department of Defense Manpower Data
Center for the Defendant(s), that the Defendant(s), SUSAN PADEN A/K/A SUSAN B. PADEN, WADE

PADEN, JR. A/K/A WADE B. PADEN, JR., who/each of whom is over 18 years of age is/are not in
active military service as defined in the Servicemembers’ Civil Relief Act. The Military Status Report(s)

i1s/are attached hereto as Exhibit A",

The Affiant lacks sufficient information to be able to determine whether any other Defendants in
this action are in active military service because Plaintiff cannot provide date(s) of birth and/or Social
Security number(s) for said Defendant(s) to enable a search.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

Dated: November 25, 2013

7
Attorney-for Plaintiff
Frando. ROJub- 25%628

MJU#: 13020722 CASE#: 13020722-1




Depaitment of Defense Man,

‘er Data Center

Status Report
Pursnant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: PADEN, JR.

First Name: WADE
Middle Name: B

Active Duty Status As Of: Nov-25-2013

Results ag of : Nov-25-2013 11:16:57

SCRA 3D

On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Date

Actlve Duly Start Dals

Activa Duty End Dake Status

Sarles Component

NA

NA No.

MNA

This responss refiects fhe Individuals® active duty sttus based on'the’ Active Duly Status Date

Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Active Duty Status Date

Aclive Duty Starl Date Active Duty End Data Stalus Sarvice Compoanent
A K ™ — . _' N - e . "
This responsa rafiacts whers the Individua Isft active duty status within 367 daye preceding the Adtive' Dty Status Dale
The Metnber or Hia/Her Unit Was Notified of a Future Call-Up to Active Duty on Active Duty Status Date
Crder Notification Start Date Crder Notification End Date Slatia Zervice Component
NA NA No NA

This response reflects whether the Individual or hisfher unit has roveived garly nofification to repor for active duty

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defanse Manpower Data Center, based on the information that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the aclive duty status date as to afl branches of the Uniformed Services (Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember ar his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty,
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDIVIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TO. NAME AND DATE OF 8IRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIGUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.

W

Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director

Department of Defense - Manpower Data Center
4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25

Ardington, VA 22350



The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMI an organization of the Department of Defense (DoD) the ntains the Defense Enrollment and Eligibility
Reporting Systern (DEERS) database which .- the official scurce of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems,

The DoD strongly supports the enforcement of the Servicemembers Civil Ralief Act (50 USC App. § 501 et seq, as amended} (SCRA) (formerly known as
the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940}. DMDG has issued hundreds of thousands of "doss not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty" responses, and has experienced only a small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to obtain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
“defenselink.mil" URL: hitp:#www.defenselink milffag/pis/PCO9SLDR.html. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you faif to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: {1} The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date (2) Whather the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date (3} Whether the individual or his/her unit received early notification to report for active

duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status"

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of a member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active service
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502(f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supporied by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) mambers must be assigned against an autharized mobilization positior: in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member wha is an active duty commissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Servica or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases
Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categories of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who would not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services periods.

Title 32 periods of Active Duly are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accordance with 10 LSC § 101(d){1}.

Many times orders are amended to extend the period of active duty. which would extend SCRA protections. Parsons seeking to rely on this website
vertification should check to make sure the orders on which SCRA protections are based have not been amendad to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date an Active Duty endry is important because a number of protections of the SCRA

extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that alf rights guaranteed te Service members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
erronecus information will cause an erronecus certificate to be provided.

Ceriificate 1D: 35414A3DA0CSH70



Resuits 55 of | Mov-25-2013 11:18:11

SCRA 20

Department of Defense Man,  rer Data Center

Stats Report
Pursuant to Servicemembers Civil Relief Act

Last Name: PADEN

First Name: SUSAN

Middle Name: B

Active Duty Status As Of: Nov-25-2013

On Active Duty On Active Duty Status Data

Active Duty Start Date Actlve Duty End Date Slatus Servics Component

N NA - . T o NA

This rasponse reﬂeclq'mje:in&ivi;!'ﬁﬁ.l's' .Iaotlve duty status based on the hcmebuly Status Date
Left Active Duty Within 367 Days of Aclive Duty Status Date

Actlve Dunty Start Date Actlive Duty End Date Slatus Service Component

NA T NA L S TN L NA

Thils responise reflects whare the individual Ie‘ri ;ﬂive duﬂr iaiatus Mlhin..ﬁﬁi.'-days pracading lheAchveDuty Status Date
The Member or His/Her Unit Was Notified of a Futwre Catt-Up bo Active Duty on Active Duty Status Date

Ceder Motlficalion Slar Date Order Netification End Date Slatus Service Component

NA NA Mo NA

This response refiects whether the indlvidual or hisfher unit has réceived earty nofification to report for active duly

Upon searching the data banks of the Department of Defense Manpower Data Center, based on the informaticn that you provided, the above is the status of
the individual on the active duty status date as to all branches of the Uniformed Services {Army, Navy, Marine Corps, Air Force, NOAA, Public Health, and
Coast Guard). This status includes information on a Servicemember or his/her unit receiving notification of future orders to report for Active Duty.
HOWEVER, WITHOUT A S0CIAL SECURITY NUMBER, THE DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE MANPOWER DATA CENTER CANNOT AUTHORITATIVELY
ASSERT THAT THIS IS THE SAME INDWIDUAL THAT YOUR QUERY REFERS TGO. NAME AND DATE OF BIRTH ALONE DO NOT UNIQUELY

IDENTIFY AN INDIVIDUAL.
j V
M . ~Born_
Mary M. Snavely-Dixon, Director
Department of Defense - Manpower Diata Center

4800 Mark Center Drive, Suite 04E25
Ariington, VA 22350




The Defense Manpower Data Center (DMI ~an organization of the Department of Defense {DoD) ths ntains the Defense Enroliment and Eligibiiity
Reporting System (DEERS) database which i the official source of data on eligibility for military medical care and other eligibility systems.

The DoD strongly suppoits the enforcement of the Servicermembers Civil Relief Act (50 LISC App. § 501 et seq, as amended) (SCRA) (formery known as
the Seidiers' and Sailors' Civil Relief Act of 1940). DMDC has issued hundreds of thousands of "does not possess any information indicating that the
individual is currently on active duty” responses, and has experienced only 2 small error rate. In the event the individual referenced above, or any family
member, friend, or representative asserts in any manner that the individual was on active duty for the active duty status date, or is otherwise entitled to the
protections of the SCRA, you are strongly encouraged to optain further verification of the person's status by contacting that person's Service via the
"defenselink.mil* URL: http:/www.defenselink.milffaq/pis/PCOISLDR hml. If you have evidence the person was on active duty for the active duty status
date and you fail to obtain this additional Service verification, punitive provisions of the SCRA may be invoked against you. See 50 USC App. § 521(c).

This response reflects the following information: (1) The individual's Active Duty status on the Active Duty Status Date {2) Whether the individual left Active
Duty status within 367 days preceding the Active Duty Status Date {3) Whather the individual or his/her unit recefved early notification to report for active

duty on the Active Duty Status Date.

More information on "Active Duty Status”

Active duty status as reported in this certificate is defined in accordance with 10 USC § 101{d) (1). Prior to 2010 only some of the active duty periods less
than 30 consecutive days in length were available. In the case of @ member of the National Guard, this includes service under a call to active sarvice
authorized by the President or the Secretary of Defense under 32 USC § 502¢f) for purposes of responding to a national emergency declared by the
President and supported by Federal funds. All Active Guard Reserve (AGR) members must be assigned against an autharized mobilizatien position in the
unit they support. This includes Navy Training and Administration of the Reserves (TARs), Marine Corps Active Reserve (ARs) and Coast Guard Reserve
Program Administrator (RPAs). Active Duty status also applies to a Uniformed Service member who is an active duty comnissioned officer of the U.S.
Public Health Service or the National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration {NCGAA Commissioned Corps).

Coverage Under the SCRA is Broader in Some Cases
Coverage under the SCRA is broader in some cases and includes some categoties of persons on active duty for purposes of the SCRA who wouid not be
reported as on Active Duty under this certificate. SCRA protections are for Title 10 and Title 14 active duty records for all the Uniformed Services peripds.

Title: 32 periods of Active Duty are not covered by SCRA, as defined in accerdance with 10 USC § 101(d){1).

Many times orders are amanded to extend the period of active duty, which would extend SCRA protections. Persons seeking to rely on this wabsite
certification should check to make sure the orders an which SCRA protections are based have not been amended to extend the inclusive dates of service.
Furthermore, some protections of the SCRA may extend to persons who have received orders to report for active duty or to be inducted, but who have not
actually begun active duty or actually reported for induction. The Last Date on Active Duty entry is important because a number of protactions of the SCRA

extend beyond the last dates of active duty.

Those who could rely on this certificate are urged to seek qualified legal counsel to ensure that all rights guarantesd to Setvice members under the SCRA
are protected

WARNING: This certificate was provided based on a last name, SSN/date of birth, and active duty status date provided by the requester. Providing
emoneous information will cause an erroneous certificate to be provided.

Certificate ID: 75C3AAFD80OF5690
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